

Ref: FOI/GS/ID 5790

Please reply to:
FOI Administrator
Trust Management
Maidstone Hospital
Hermitage Lane
Maidstone, Kent
ME16 9QQ

Email: mtw-tr.foiadmin@nhs.net

18 October 2019

## Freedom of Information Act 2000

I am writing in response to your request for information made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 in relation to Security staff.

## You asked:

- 1. Do you have an internal or external RPI/Security team?
- 2. Do these staff wear stab vests?
- 3. Do they use/wear body worn cameras/video?
- 4. If internal employees what pay band are the roles?

## Trust response:

- 1. External
- 2. Not currently.
- 3. Not currently.
- 4. Not applicable